CONTRACT:

CONTRACT NO.

Detergents/Chemicals/Dispensers

COLLIN COUNTY

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO: Three (3)

06101-06

CONTRACT AMENDMENT ISSUED TO:

ECOLAB
Contract Sales
370 Wabasha St

St Paul, MN 55102

AWARDED BY: Original Court Order No.
CHANGE ORDER #1, COURT ORDER NO.
CHANGE ORDER #2, COURT ORDER NO.
CHANGE ORDER #3, COURT ORDER NO.

2006-874-09-26

EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/10/2009

2007-953-10-23

2008-805-09-23

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT:

1. Price decrease of 1.2% provided by Ecolab letter dated January 15, 2009.

06101-06-1-01
06101-06-1-02
06101-06-1-03
06101-06-1-04
06101-06-1-05
06101-06-1-06
06101-06-1-07
06101-06-1-08
06101-06-1-09
06101-06-1-10
06101-06-1-11
06101-06-1-12

SOLID LAUNDRY DETERGENT - First Offer
SOLID DESTAINER - First Offer

‘SOLID FABRIC SOFTENER & NEUTRALIZING AGENT - First Offer

LIQUID ADDITIVE DETERGENT - First Offer
DISHWASHING DETERGENT AND DISPENSER -Alt-2
DISHWASHING RINSE AND DISPENSER - First Offer
LIME REMOVER - First Offer

“ GREASE CUTTER - First Offer

SOLID POT & PAN CLEANER & DISPENSER - First Offer
DISHWASHING POWDER - First Offer

LIQUID DEGREASER - First Offer

BLEACH ADDITIVE - First Offer

‘Current Unit Price | New.

$159.10
$71.62
$105.19
$38.20

- $61.54
- $122.01
$32.15
$32.15
$74.16
$38.20
$48.80

- $56.97

$157 19
$70.76
$103.93
$37.74
$60.80
$120.55
$31.76
-$31.76
$73.27
$37.74
$48.21
$56.29

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified

in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY: AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
ECOLAB Collin County Courthouse

370 Wabasha St 210 S. McDonald

St Paul, MN 55102

\ /7,,07\/,.”) o Dl

McKinney, Texas 75069

SIGNATURE Franklin Ybarbo
TITLE: Manager, Bid Contracts Purchasing Agent
DATE: 1/16/09 DATE:

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY

MAIL SIGNED CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TO:
Purchasing Agent, 200 S. McDonald St., Suite 230, McKinney, Texas 75069




